HARWICH PLANNING BOARD
PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

The Harwich Planning Board will hold a public hearing no earlier than 6:30 PM on Tuesday,
April 28, 2020 in the Griffin Meeting Room, 732 Main St., Harwich, MA to consider the
following applications. The meeting is via REMOTE PARTICIPATION ONLY. Written
comments may be submitted to the Planning Board at the address shown below or emailing the
Town Planner, Charleen Greenhalgh, at cagreenhalgh@town.harwich.ma.us. Anyone having
interest the application(s) is invited to access the meeting via GoToMeeting.com . Instructions
regarding how to access and participate in the meeting will be posted on the Planning Board’s
Agenda page for the date of the meeting: https://www.harwich-ma.gov/node/2451/agenda/2020.
The application and plans can also be viewed using the same website link noted above under
Planning Board Legal Notice April 28, 2020.

PB2020-08 Davenport Companies, applicant, c/o Paul E. Sweetser, PLS, representative, seeks
approval of a Use Special Permit with waivers for a Two-Family dwelling pursuant to the Code
of Town of Harwich 8§ 325-13.A, -51 and -51.N as set forth in MGL c. 40A 89. The property is
located at 424 Queen Ann Road, Lot 1 Map 70, Parcel B-1 in the R-M District.

PB2020-09 Davenport Companies, applicant, c/o Paul E. Sweetser, PLS, representative, seeks
approval of a Use Special Permit with waivers for a Two-Family dwelling pursuant to the Code
of Town of Harwich 8§ 325-13.A, -51 and -51.N as set forth in MGL c. 40A §9. The property is
located at 424 Queen Ann Road, Lot 2 Map 70, Parcel B-1 in the R-M District.

PB2020-11 Gerald E. Burke, owner, c/o William Crowell, Esq., seek approval of a Use Special
Permit, with waivers, pursuant to the Code of the Town Harwich §325-13, Table 1 - Use
Regulations and 8325-14.Q - to alter the upper level of detached residential accessory
garage/stable into an accessory structure with a bedroom. The property is located at 22 Sunrise
Road, Map 26, Parcel E2-3, in the R-M and W-R Zoning Districts.

All documents related to the above cases are on file with the Planning Department and the Town
Clerk; however, they can only be viewed using the same website link noted above, and can be
found under Planning Board Legal Notice April 28, 2020. You may also email the Town
Planner.

In accordance with state law, this legal notice will also be available electronically at
‘www.masspublicnotices.org.” The Town is not responsible for any errors in the electronic
posting of this legal notice.

Joseph P. McParland, Chair
Cape Cod Chronicle Print Dates: April 9 & April 16, 2020
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—_— PB2020-08
TOWN OF HARWICH PLANNING DEPARTMENT

TO THE TOWN CLERK, HARWICH, MA DATE £€9. =< L ZETO
h;% PART A — APPLICANT INFORMATION/AUTHORIZATION
Applicant Name(s) _ :
‘W3 D4vEN PORT  COMPANIES
% Representative/Organization
s (Who will serve as the primary contact P YL E’ Sw EETSE R
\\g responsible for facilitating this application?) | PRoFESSI 6 AL LAVD SURNE Yo
Au _
< Mailing address Po. BOX 1144
% Town, ST, Zi
o S0 R NEMNISPORT, MA 02659
: Ph
¥ | (po8) 757 7540
“\s‘) Fax
N[ Emal| o) srwectser® 3 piadls co
The applicant is one of the following: (please check appropriate box)
0 Owner O Prospective Buyer* [0 Representative for Owner/T enant/Buyer

O Tenant* O Other*
*Written permission of the owner(s) and a municipal lien certificate (where applicable) is
required. '

All other forms and information as required in the Harwich Code Chapter 400, Rules and Regulations,
shall be submitted as part of this application.

Authorization

Your signature hereby asserts, to the best of your knowledge, that the information submitted in this
application is true and accurate; that you agree to fully comply with the Town of Harwich Zoning By-
laws and the terms and conditions of any approval of this application by the Planning Board; and
authorizes the Members of the Planning Board and/or Town Staff to visit and enter upon the subject
property for the duration of the consideration of this application.

Applicant

Owner(s) — Authorization must accompany application if the owner is not th licant.

Official use only:
| PLANNING DEPARTMENT |
Case #

PB o0 - 08
O




PART B = PROJECT LOCATION
Legal Street Address [ 924 £ ueen e 2L | Vilage/Zip Code p 26945
Title Book/Page or L.C.C.# | D, K. 32598 Pb. bl
Map(s) / Parcel(s) | gr/ 70 PARCEL £3.1
Zoning & Overlay Districts | R -~ | *Historic?
Frontage (linear feet) | 220,46
Total land area (s.f.) 5'9) 2L
Fit Iy

Upland (s.f.) | Wetlands (s.f.) }ﬁ
PART C - PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Existing Floor Area in Sq. Ft | Gross: ¢ Net:
Proposed Floor Area in Sq. Ft | Gross: 240 % Net:
Change in Sq. Ft + /- | Gross: 249§ Net:
Existing # of parking spaces | #//7  Proposed # of parking spaces: A
Existing Use(s) | /\/Ac 7 . . -
Proposed Use(s) | ©LE /7uiTl FAAILY DWELLING
Attach a separate narrative if necessary. \/_.—r\,dc) - 2 BEDRooMH UN ]T‘.j"t_

The undersign hereby files an application with the Harwich Planning Board for the following special
permits as proposed under the provisions of the Harwich Zoning Code: (check all that apply)

Site Plan Review § 325-55:
I Any floor area expansion of any structure or expansion of exterior space, other than parking,

serving any of the following: commercial, industrial, multi-family or educational use or personal wireless

service facility or the creation of a drive-up or drive-through window '
~. O Expansion or reconfiguration of an existing parking lot and/or driveway(s) serving said parking lot.
Establishment of any new commercial, industrial, multi-family, educational, fast food/take out
restaurant or personal wireless service facility.
[ Establishment of any new retail use(s) in the Industrial (IL) Zone.
[0 Waiver of Site Plan § 325-55.F :

Article V, Use Regulations: ,
[ Paragraph , sub-paragraph # [ Paragraph , Sub-paragraphH
[1 Paragraph , Sub-paragraph # , supplemental regulation # § i

Article X, Special Permits: :
O Structures w/ gross floor area of 7,500+ s.f. § 325-51
O Structures requiring 20 or more new parking spaces § 325-51
[0 Accessory Apt./Shared Elderly Housing § 325-51.H [ Mixed Use § 325
O Drinking Water Resource Protection § 325-51.C ﬁ Two Family § 325
[ Village Commercial, Harwich Port § 325-51.L. [ *Harwich Center Overlay §
[J Signage § 325-27.F Additional Cluster, Excess SF, Non-entry Facades

Other Special Permits:

[0 Six Ponds Special District - Article XVI

[0 Wind Energy Systems - Article XVl O Large Scale Wind Generation — Article XIX

[ Other (i.e. Alternate Access § 325-18.P, Special Cases § 325-44.B)

[0 Repetitive Petition (MGL Ch 40A, §16): Proposed project evolved from a previously denied plan
submitted to the Planning Board on Year/Case #

*Note: Projects within the Harwich Center Overlay District may also be within the Harwich Center Historic District.
This requires separate filing with the Historic District and Historical Commission. Please inquire for forms and

instructions.
September 2011



Paul E. Sweetser

\:ESSIONAL LAND SURVE
PRO (508) 737-7560 YOR
P.O. Box 1146 - Dennis Port, MA 02639

February 23, 2020

Town of Harwich
Planning Board

732 Main Street
Harwich, MA 02645

RE: 424 Queen Anne Road , Harwich
Lot 1 Plan Book 684 Page 64

Dear Members of the Board,

Regarding each of the above referenced lots, Davenport Companies Inc. proposes to build a multi-family
dwelling. Each multi-family dwelling shall include two 2-bedroom units.

Please waive the additional requirement under Town of Harwich Code, Article lll, Section 400-17 A (1)
(a) requiring a signed and notarized affidavit by the owner stating that he or she will live in one of the
units on a year-round basis.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or if | can help in any way.

Aﬁc

aui E. Sweetser
Cc: Davenport Companies Town of K

\cerely,

iUIf‘,N (Ll‘ -

a‘lhu,h
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508-398-2293

Tom Grew
tgrew(@davenportbuilding.com

REVISIONS:
DATE | DESCRIPTION

PROJECT NO:
MODEL FILE:
DRAWN BY:
CHK'D BY:
OFFICE:
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Roof Framing

SCALE: 114" = 107

2210 Floot Framing (@ 16°c

113 Strapprg
172" Shavkrock

Section §

SCALE; 147

NOTE:
Unheated Outside Storage

Foundation Wall, 8" x 16" Fooling
5/8" x 10" Anchor Bolts, H2.5A
Hurricane Anchors, 2x4 PT Mudsill,
2x4 Walls, 1x8 Trim, Shingles match
main roofs

Low Pitch Roofs, 2x6 Ralters, 3-10°

BOG LANE - Center Storage - 11.11.2016.pin
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 PB2020-09
TOWN OF HARWICH PLANNING DEPARTMENT

TO THE TOWN CLERK, HARWICH, MA DATE _Fezr2- Zfl; 2625

PART A - APPLICANT INFORMATION/AUTHORIZATION

Lrg Applicant Name(s) b}?VEJU PoRT CoMHPNIES
\
il - -
. Representative/Organization
b (Who will serve as the primary contact P/‘?UL 5. WEET(SE’%
Vo) responsible for facilitating this application?) FRQ FESS) oM LAD SURVEYeOR
%3: Mailing address Po. LoX ”44
Town, ST, Zi
o own, ST 2P| N ISIRETS HA 02639
6\% Phone
4 Eo8) 757 - 7540
%\ Fax
x Sl tser "), com
“§ /_)m)/ Swee @(7 mail <o
The applicant is one of the following: (please check appropriate box)
0 Owner O Prospective Buyer*® [0 Representative for Owner/Tenant/Buyer*

[0 Tenant* O Other*
*Written permission of the owner(s) and a municipal lien certificate (where applicable) is
required.

All other forms and information as required in the Harwich Code Chapter 400, Rules and Regulations,
shall be submitted as part of this application.

Authorization

Your signature hereby asserts, to the best of your knowledge, that the information submitted in this
application is true and accurate; that you agree to fully comply with the Town of Harwich Zoning By-
laws and the terms and conditions of any approval of this application by the Planning Board; and
authorizes the Members of the Planning Board and/or Town Staff to visit and enter upon the subject
property for the duration of the consideration of this application.

Applicant
Owner(s) — Authorization must accompany application if the OWW
Official use only: -'§ 2
| PLANNING DEPARTMENT | 7 SAOWNLTRRK X\
o
- ™

Case#f@mm B bq /
F g

4 RLLLIVEw
:-"?( FEB 2 4 2020
» JWAR GLERIK
s vt o Slanwishy
Miaad



PART B = PROJECT LOCATION
Legal Street Address | 929 QugsN AUNERD| Village/Zip Code 02645
Title Book/Page or L.C.C.#| DK, 22598 (6 &/
Map(s)/ Parcels) | #M 760  PARCEL 21
Zoning & Overlay Districts | B ~)~/ | *Historic?
Frontage (linear feet) | 2.26.97
Total land area (s.f.) 5@) 26
T

Upland (s.f.) 17 | Wetlands (s.f.) gé
PART C - PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Existing Floor Area in Sq. Ft | Gross: ¢ Net:
Proposed Floor Area in Sq. Ft | Gross: 24 Net:
Change in Sq. Ft +/ - | Gross: 2468 Net:
Existing # of parking spaces | H//A Proposed # of parking spaces: <L
Existing Use(s) | vACAMT— . '
Proposed Use(s) | ONE NMULTL FAFTILY DWELLING
Attach a separate narrative if necessary. (T Wo -~ 2 BEDROOM DK ,"FS'

The undersign hereby files an application with the Harwich Planning Board for the following special
permits as proposed under the provisions of the Harwich Zoning Code: (check all that apply)

Site Plan Review § 325-55:
O Any floor area expansion of any structure or expansion of exterior space, other than parking,
serving any of the following: commercial, industrial, multi-family or educational use or personal wireless
service facility or the creation of a drive-up or drive-through window
O Expansion or reconfiguration of an existing parking lot and/or driveway(s) serving said parking lot.
[XI Establishment of any new commercial, industrial, multi-family, educational, fast food/take out
restaurant or personal wireless service facility.
O Establishment of any new retail use(s) in the Industrial (IL) Zone.
0 Waiver of Site Plan § 325-55.F
Article V, Use Regulations:

] Paragraph , sub-paragraph # O Paragraph , sub-paragraf] \

[ Paragraph , sub-paragraph # , supplemental regulation # 2544
Article X, Special Permits: S -*’3"'

[ Structures w/ gross floor area of 7,500+ s.f. § 325-51 ~llLENEU

[ Structures requiring 20 or more new parking spaces § 325-51

[ Accessory Apt./Shared Elderly Housing § 325-51.H [ Mixed Use § 32 i
O Drinking Water Resource Protection § 325-51.C 00 Two Family § 32§-54.N
O Village Commercial, Harwich Port § 325-51.L [ *Harwich Center Overlay

-51.O1ass.
[J Signage § 325-27.F Additional Cluster, Excess SF, Non-entry Facades "“%77
Other Special Permits: 8 l [ G

O Six Ponds Special District - Article XVI
0 Wind Energy Systems - Article XVIII [ Large Scale Wind Generation — Article XIX
O Other (i.e. Alternate Access § 325-18.P, Special Cases § 325-44.B)
[J Repetitive Petition (MGL Ch 40A, §16): Proposed project evolved from a previously denied plan
submitted to the Planning Board on Year/Case #

P OWN CLERK
Towiy of Harwich,

*Note: Projects within the Harwich Center Overlay District may also be within the Harwich Center Historic District.
This requires separate filing with the Historic District and Historical Commission. Please inquire for forms and
instructions.

September 2011



Paul E. Sweetser

OFESS‘ONAL LAND SURVEYO
(508) 737-7560 R
P.O.Box 1146 . Dennis Port, MA 02639

February 23, 2020

Town of Harwich
Planning Board

732 Main Street
Harwich, MA 02645

RE: 424 Queen Anne Road , Harwich

Lot 2 Plan Book 684 Page 64
Dear Members of the Board,

Regarding each of the above referenced lots, Davenport Companies Inc. proposes to build a multi-family
dwelling. Each multi-family dwelling shall include two 2-bedroom units.

Please waive the additional requirement under Town of Harwich Code, Article Ill, Section 400-17 A (1)
(a) requiring a signed and notarized affidavit by the owner stating that he or she will live in one of the
units on a year-round basis.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or if | can help in any way.
gerely,

ngi’ Cﬁ;

Paul E. Sweetser

Cc: Davenport Companies
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PB2020-11

TOWN OF HARWICH PLANNING DEPARTMENT
PLANNING BOARD APPLICATION |

TO THE TOWN CLERK, HARWICH, MA DATE 3!( o,I 20
PART A - APPLICANT INFORMATION/AUTHORIZATION

Applicant Name(s) GE RA(’\D E. fu &!ﬂf 7
\YV.THIH
Representative/Organization o o S
(Who will serve as the primary contact 4?,65%&81%?
responsible for facilitating this application?) Harwich Port. MA 02648
Mailing address - " j
Town, ST, Zip N

PRONe || £08-4% 2.- 164 3

Fax 50§ 430- 063
B E-mail [ CRoWELL,, OFFILE 4 @, CoMeasT. DET

The applicant is one of the following: (please,check appropriate box)
O Owner O Prospective Buyer* em Representative for Owner/T. enant/Buyer*

O Tenant* O Other*
*Written permission of the owner(s) and a municipal lien certificate (where applicable) is

required.

All other forms and information as required in the Harwich Code Chapter 400, Rules and Regulations,

shall be submitted as part of this application.

Authorization
Your signature hereby asserts, to the best of your knowledge, that the information submitted in this

application is true apd, accurate; that you agree to fully comply with the Town of Harwich Zoning By-
laws and the sterm§ and conditions of any approval of this application by the Planning Board: and
authorizes the Mémbeys of the Planning Board and/or Town Staff to visit and enter upon the subject

property fef/the Quratigh of the consideration of this a lication.

Applicant /
pplican St ATIAQ\Q

Owner(s) — Authorization must accompany application if the owner is not the applicant.

Official use only: :
L PLANNING DEPARTMENT [ TOWN CLERK ]
Case #




PART B — PROJECT LOCATION

Legal Street Address | 43, SualRISE LAJE [ Village/Zip Code 0266 |

Title Book/Page or L.C.C.#| } 409%4 P49 '
Map(s) / Parcel(s) ‘Dea_a
Zoning & Overlay Districts 'R:‘-M. W=R

Frontage (linear feet) o

Total land area (s.f.) |. 23, §99

[ *Historic? afy - 1960

Upland (s.£) | 9% [Wetiands (s.f) % 25 b
PART C — PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Existing Floor Area in Sq. Ft | Gross: Net:
Proposed Floor Area in Sq. Ft | Gross: Net:
Change in Sq. Ft + /- | Gross: Net:
Existing # of parking spaces Proposed # of parking spaces:
Existing Use(s)
Proposed Use(s
Attach a separate nqrrat?’ve if necessa(r}z ‘S G E ‘lm&lED

The undersign hereby files an application with the Harwich Planning Board for the following special
permits as proposed under the provisions of the Harwich Zoning Code: (check all that apply)

Site Plan Review § 325-55:
[0 Any floor area expansion of any structure or expansion of exterior space, other than parking,

serving any of the following: commercial, industrial, multi-family or educational use or personal wireless

service facility or the creation of a drive-up or drive-through window
[0 Expansion or reconfiguration of an existing parking lot and/or driveway(s) serving said parking lot.

[ Establishment of any new commercial, industrial, multi-family, educational, fast food/take out
restaurant or personal wireless service facility. '

O Establishment of any new retail use(s) in the Industrial (IL) Zone.

[0 Waiver of Site Plan § 325-55.F

Article V, Use Regulations:
Paragraph , sub-paragraph # ih [ Paragraph , sub-paragraph #
O Paragraph , sub-paragraph # , supplemental regulation # § 325-14

Article X, Special Permits:
[ Structures w/ gross floor area of 7,500+ s.f. § 325-51
[ Structures requiring 20 or more new parking spaces § 325-51
[ Accessory Apt./Shared Elderly Housing § 325-51.H L1 Mixed Use § 325-51.M
O Drinking Water Resource Protection § 325-51.C [ Two Family § 325-51.N
O Village Commercial, Harwich Port § 325-51.L [ *Harwich Center Overlay § 325-51.0
[ Signage § 325-27.F Additional Cluster, Excess SF, Non-entry Facades
Other Special Permits:

[ Six Ponds Special District - Article XVI
[J Wind Energy Systems - Article XVIII [0 Large Scale Wind Generation — Article XIX

T¥ Other (i.e. Alternate Access § 325-18.P, Special Cases § 325-44.B) DETREMED QES.AccEsS. STANGTURE
QoM

[ Repetitive Petition (MGL Ch 40A, §16): Proposed project evolved from a previously denied plan
submitted to the Planning Board on Year/Case #

*Note: Projects within the Harwich Center Overlay District may also be within the Harwich Center Historic District.
This requires separate filing with the Historic District and Historical Commission. Please inquire for forms and

instructions.
) September 2011

W/



The Petitioners hereby request a Special Permit for a detached residential accessory building
with bedrooms pursuant to Table 1. Use Regulations, Paragraph I-Residential Uses, sub-
paragraph 1b in R-M Zoning District as shown on the Certified Plot Plan by Moran Engineering
Assoc., LLC dated January 15, 2020 filed herewith and as shown on the Building and Elevation
Plans dated December 31, 2019 by Thomas A. Moore Design Co. filed herewith. The proposed
use will not adversely affect the neighborhood, the site is an appropriate location for the use,
there will be no nuisance or serious hazard to vehicles or pedestrians, and adequate and
appropriate facilities are provided for the proper operation of the proposed use.

The Petitioners hereby request Administrative Waivers of any and all commercial or residential
requirements of the Bylaw that are not applicable to this Petition.
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